INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Wildcat Abo West Hobbs Unit #1

3. OPERATOR

Ricks Exploration

4. ADDRESS

5600 N. May Ave. Suite 350, Oklahoma City, OK 73112

5. LOCATION (Section, Block. and Survey)

Sec.8, T-18-S, R-37-E, Lea, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Mensured Depth 12. Ceurse Leagth *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15, Course 16. Accmoulative
(feet) (Humdreds of feet) nclination Hundred Feet Dispiacement (feet) Displacesnent (feet)
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)

376 3.76 1.00 1.75 6.58 6.58
743 3.67 0.50 0.87 3.19 9.77
1206 4.63 1.00 1.75 8.10 17.87
1650 4.44 2.25 3.93 17.44 35.31
1733 0.83 1.75 3.05 2.53 37.84
1945 2.12 1.75 3.05 6.46 44.30
2197 2.52 1.25 2.18 5.49 49.79
2503 3.06 1.00 1.75 5.35 55.14
3000 497 1.50 2.62 13.02 68.16
3228 2.28 1.50 2.62 5.97 74.13
3728 5.00 0.75 1.31 6.55 80.68
4225 4.97 0.75 1.31 6.51 87.19
4720 4,95 1.00 1.75 8.66 95.85
5032 3.12 0.50 0.87 2.71 98.56
5549 5.17 1.00 1.75 9.04 107.60
5898 3.49 1.25 2.18 7.60 115.20
6298 4.00 2.00 3.49 13.96 129.16
6490 1.92 1.75 3.0 5.85 135.01
6804 3.14 1.25 2.18 6.84 141.85
7303 4.99 1.00 1.75 8.73 150.58
7925 6.22 1.00 1.75 10.88 161.46
8561 6.36 1.00 1.75 11.13 172.59

A lative total displ of well bore at total depth of 8561 feet = 172.50 feet.
Inclination measuroments were made in : D Tubiog D Casing D 7en Hul7 E Drill Pipe
, 1
Sigdature of Althorized Representative I Stgmanie of Authorized Represchitative .
L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent J.M. Nelson, V.P., Operations
‘Name of Person and Title (type or print) Name of Person and Title (tvpe or print)
Lakota Drilling Company Ricks Exploration, Inc
Name of Company Name of Company b
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